
97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/tornado-parts-1/


TABLE OF CONTENTS

Main Assembly 3

Common Replacement Items 9

...........................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 10



Main Assembly

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 3 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



Main Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 01574 Lock Washer 1

2 01577 Lock Washer 10

3 01734 Screw 6-32 x 3/8" 3

4 02046 Screw 1/4-20 x 1" 3

5 02217 Nylock Nut 18

6 02958 Keps Nut 3

7 03124 Rivet 5

8 14142 Washer 3

9 03536 Lock Washer 1

10 03736 Washer 1

11 10502 Screw 1

12 10677 Screw #10-12 x
1/2"

4

13 12270 Screw 2

14 12812 Screw 5/16-18 x
1-3/4"

4

15 12896 Screw #10-32 x
5/8"

6

16 12957 Washer 4

17 14142 Washer 18

19 15666 Spacer 2

20 15887 Pad Retainer 1

21 16069 Screw 5/16-18 x
1-1/4"

8

22 7DC001 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-
1/4"

4

23 32405 Spacer 2

24 18641 Shoulder Bolt
1/4-20 x 1-3/4"

2

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 4 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



25 18875 Screw 1/2-13 x 1-
3/4"

2

26 19145 Nut 2

27 19337 Nyloc nut 2

28 X8248 Nyloc Nut 14

29 30272 Machined Deck
24"

1

30 30278 Handle Grip Pad 1

31 30280 Deluxe Upper
Handle Assembly

1

32 30293 Lower Handle
Assembly
Weldment

1

33 30308 Pad Driver 24"
Propane

1

34 30313 Wheel Bracket 2

35 30314 Wheel 6" 2

36 30315 Clevis Pin 2

37 30316 Spacer 8

38 30319 Cotter Pin 2

39 30323 Beige Pad 24" 1

40 30332 Pulley Bushing 1

41 30335 Washer 4

42 30340 Spring Lock
Washer

4

43 30341 Spring Lock
Washer

2

44 30351 Screw 7/16-14 x
1-1/4"

4

45 30354 Screw 1/4-20 x
5/8"

5

46 30355 Caster Wheel 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 5 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



47 30356 Lock Washer 4

48 30358 Nyloc Nut 6

49 30363 Battery Tray
Weldment

1

50 30367 Battery Tray Side
Felt

2

51 30368 Battery Tray Back
Felt

1

52 30370 Battery Bracket 1

53 30371 Battery Cover
Weldment

1

54 30374 Battery Cover 1

55 30375 Propane Tank
Latch

1

56 30377 Battery Tray Back
Felt

1

57 32401 Battery 12V 18Ah 1

58 30384 Screw 5/16-18 x
1"

2

59 30385 Screw 1/4-14 x 1-
1/4"

4

60 30392 Engine Pulley OEM component only. For
service needs, order part
#32119

1

61 30394 Throttle Control 1

62 30396 Steel Propane
Tank

1

63 30399 Trim Guard Rail
63"

1

64 30414 Key Switch 1

65 30609 Square Key 1

66 30614 Square Key 1/4" x
1"

1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 6 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



67 30662 Belt Tension
Adjustment
Assembly

1

68 30663 ON/OFF Decal 1

69 30666 Pin w/Ring 2

70 30667 Ext. Tooth Lock
Washer

1

71 30814 Tornado w/Logo
Label 1-3/4" x 7-
1/4" (Black)

2

72 31127 Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-
3/4"

1

73 31290 Kawasaki Engine
17 HP Model
FH500V
(Converted)

1

74 31399 Hour Meter 1

75 31445 Belt Tensioner
Spacer

1

77 31455 Muffler Stand
Bracket

1

78 31547 Key/Meter Box
Base

1

79 31548 Key/Meter Box
Cover

1

80 31937 Filter Cage 1

81 31970 Foam Engine
Filter

1

82 32119 Bushing 1

83 32190 Pulley 6-1/2" O.D. 1

84 32196 Drive Belt B43 1

85 32208 Plastic Front End
Assembly
(Propanes)

1

86 32214 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-
1/2"

6

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 7 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



87 30725 Battery Jumper
Cable 6 AWG x
17"

1

88 30810 Battery Cable 6
AWG x 30"

1

89 31160 Fuel hose 1

91 32304 Catalytic
Converter

NEW MUFFLER For Serial #
10075, and #10077 onward.
Use with exhaust manifold
32305.

1

92 32305 Exhaust Manifold EXHAUST MANIFOLD Fits
catalytic converter #32304.

1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 8 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



Common Replacement Items

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 9 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B



Common Replacement Items

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

15887 Pad Retainer

31454 Foam Bonnet Filter

99551 Pre Carb Filter

99550 Carb Filter

99553 Oil Filter

30396 Steel Propane Tank

97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

Page 10 of 10 97570 24" ProGlazer Series B


	97570 24" ProGlazer Series B

